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Austin's First Steps High               

Risk Follow Up Clinic 

www.austinfirsteps.com            
(3yrs &up referred to The Central Texas 

NICU Follow Up Program)

3000 N. Interstate 35          

Frontage Rd Suite 770          

Austin, TX 78705

P: 512-482-8880    

F: 512-482-8862 

Audelio (Sonny) Rivera, MD 

sonnyr@swbell.net

Rey Garza                                            

Administrator                    

rey_garza@pediatrix.com  

Baylor Scott & White         

Hillcrest Waco

NICU Follow Up Clinic

110 Hillcrest Medical Blvd.    

Waco, TX 76712

P: 254-202-2229       

F: 254-202-2228
Darrell Wheeler

Eva Laffety, MSN, RN, CPNP                   

Clinical Coord.

Desmond Neonatal                   

Follow-up Clinic                         

Texas Children's Hospital,           

Baylor College of Medicine

Meyer Center                          

8080 North Stadium Dr       

Houston, TX 77054

P: 832-822-3418    

F: 832-825-3399

Robert G. Voight, MD                                

Chief of Service/Clinic Physician

Marcia Berretta, LCSW                            

Social Worker                

berretta@bcm.edu

Developmental Pediatric   

Services Pediatrix             

Medical Group

12655 N.Central Expressway

Ste. 300

Dallas, TX 75243

P: 972-788-1858

F: 972-788-2798

Valerie Burton, MD                               

Cathleen Roberts, DO 

Cathleen_roberts@pediatrix.com

APN’s

Jennifer Sooper

Mary Jane Campbell

Driscoll Children’s Hospital

High Risk Follow-up Program

3533 S. Alameda St

Corpus Christi, TX 78414

P: 361-694-5460

F: 361-808-2179 Miguel DeLeon, MD

Jenny Carr, CCRN, NNP

Clinical Program Coord.

Jenny.Carr@dchstx.org

Heather Rodriguez, RN, PNP

Heather.rodriguez@dchstx.org

361-694-4534

McLane Children’s                Scott 

& White

NICU Follow-up Clinic

2401 South 31st Street

Temple, TX 76508 P: 254-724-2311

Vinayak Govande, MD

Vgovande@sw.org 

Rebecca Ballard, MD

Rebeccah.ballard@bswhealth.org

Martha Hemingway

Clinic Coord.

Martha.hemingway@bswhealth.org
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NEST Follow-up Clinic

Cook Children’s Hospital

1500 Cooper St

Dodson Specialty Clinics,          

2nd Floor

Fort Worth, TX 76104

P: 817-347-9601

F: 817-347-9602

Dr. Yvette Johnon, MD, MPH

yvette.johnson@cookchildrens.org

Bea Acevedo, RNC, CPNP

Nurse Practitioner 

bea.acevedo@cookchildrens.org

Cassie Moritz, RN

Program Coord.

cassie.moritz@cookchildrens.org 

Beth Greaves, LMSW

Social Worker

beth.greaves@cookchildrens.org

Emily French, RD, LD

Clinical Dietician

emily.french@cookchildrens.org

Claudia Artea, NRCMA

Medical Assistant

claudia.artea@cookchildrens.org

Pediatric Therapy                      

NICU Follow Up Clinic              

Baptist St. Anthony's            

Outpatient Therapy Services

5111 Cannyon Drive              

Amarillo, TX 79110

P: 806-212-0700    

F: 806-212-3636
Brant Capps, PT, DPT, MS

Jennifer Hawley                                     

Clinical Manager

Pediatrix Medical                    

Group of Baylor

3500 Gaston Ave                    

Ste:3HOB                            

Dallas, TX 75246

P: 214-820-4012    

F: 214-820-7757

ViJay Nama, MD       

vijayk@baylorhealth.edu
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San Antonio Pediatric   

Developmental Services

sadevelopment.pediatrix.com

5430 Fredericksburg Road         

Ste 508

San Antonio, TX 78229

P: 210-614-5539

F: 210-614-5548

Christine Aune, MD

Christine_Aune@pediatrix.com

christineaune@gmail.com 

(1st contact)

Mario Fierro, M.D

Mario_fierro@pediatrix.com

Beth Trevino, M.D.

Beth_Trevino@pediatrix.com

Randall Zernzach, M.D.

Randall_Zernzach@pediatrix.com

Kelly Meyering, PsyD

Kelly_Meyering@pediatrix.com

Advanced practice providers:

Charlotte Frey, PA, RD

Monica Tagle, PNP

Yvonne Tondre, NNP

Erica Banks, PNP

Eugenia Baldwin, PNP

Texas Tech University of Health 

Sciences Center-El Paso          

Special Care Clinic

4801 Alberta Ave                          

El Paso, TX 79905

P: 915-215-5700    

F: 915-227-0323
TBA

Norma C. Garcia, RN, MSN                    

Case Manager  

norma.c.garcia@ttuhsc.edu                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Garrett S. Levin, MD

The Central Texas                        

NICU Follow Up Program          
(referred from Austin's First Steps 

after age 3 years)

4900 Mueller Blvd                         

Austin, TX 78723

P: 512-482-8880    

F: 512-482-8862 

Siv Fasci, MD                      

Developmental Behavioral Pediatrician 

Jeffrey Titus, PhD                 

Neuropsychologist 

Jinfon Ong, MD                                      

Child Neurologist 

Maureen Nelson, MD                           

Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation 

Edward Wright, MD                           

Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation 

Speech pathologists 

Tiny Tots Clinic

712 Washington #510

Dallas, TX 75246

P: 214-827-7081

F: 214-827-1507

Mustafa Suterwala, MD

mustafas@baylorhealth.edu



NEON Regional Follow-Up Collabarative 
Neonatal Follow-Up Clinics of Texas and Oklahoma

CLINIC NAME ADDRESS

CONTACT 

NUMBERS MEDICAL DIRECTOR SUPPORTING STAFF

Univeristy of Oklahoma              

Health Science Center           

PremieR Clinic

1200 Everett Dr.                         

7th floor North Pavilion            

ETNP 7357                      

Oklahoma City, OK 73104

P: 405-271-5215    

F: 405-271-1236

Patricia Williams, M.D.

 patricia-k-williams@ouhsc.edu

Marilyn Escobedo, M.D.

Associate Director

marilyn-escobedo@ouhsc.edu 

University of Texas                  

Galveston                                    

Premie Follow-up Clinic

301 University Blvd.                 

6.104 Waverley Smith 

Pavilion Galveston, TX 77555

P: 409-772-2815    

F: 409-772-0747

Sunil Jain, MD                      

skjain@UTMB.edu

University of Texas                    

Health Science Center                  

San Antonio

7703 Floyd Curl Dr.

MC 7812 

San Antonio, TX 78229

P: 210-567-5225    

F: 210-567-5169
Lisa McGill-Vargas mcgill@uthscsa.edu pricel@uthscsa.edu

University of Texas Houston           

The High Risk Infant Clinic    

Memorial Hermann              

Children's Hospital              

6410 Fannin                            

Suite 510                            

Houston, TX 77030

P: 713-500-5736    

F: 713-512-7195

Andrea Duncan, MD 

andrea.f.duncan@uth.tmc.edu                    

713-500-5455                           

Allison Dempsey, PhD 

allison.dempsey@uth.tmc.edu                    

713-500-5905 

University of Texas San Antonio 

Children's Hosp. of San Antonio 

Premature Infant Development 

PREMIEre Program

333 N. Santa Rosa St.

San Antonio, TX 78207 P: 210-704-2011

Alice Gong, MD

gong@uthscsa.edu

Rajam Ramamurthy, M.D.

rramurhty@uthscsa.edu

Silvia Castaneda

CastanedaS4@uthscsa.edu

Sara Baker

casaresbaker@uthscsa.edu

Judith Livingston

livingstonj@uthscsa.edu

Program Coordinator:

Alicia Jacqueline Quim

quim@uthscsa.edu

UT Southwestern 

Medical Center Dallas

Low Birth Weight Clinic

Children’s Health 

1935 Medical District Dr.

Dallas, TX 75235

P: 214-456-6500

F: 214-456-5702

Roy Heyne, MD

Roy.heyne@utsouthwestern.edu

214-456-6568

Gerilyn Lawrence

Administrator

mailto:pricel@uthscsa.edu

